

6/3/2024

0

## City of Milwaukee

Pass

5:0

## Legislation Details

File #:	231	996	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/17	/2024			In control:	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM	ISSION	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/3/2024		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for a fence at 2670 N. Grant Boulevard, in the Grant Boulevard Historic District for Brenda Jackson.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:								
Attachments:	1. Application, 2. Site Plan.pdf, 3. New Fence, 4. New Fence 2, 5. Certificate of Appropriateness							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	Tally
4/17/2024	0	COMMC	N COUNC	IL	AS	SIGNED TO		
5/13/2024	0	HISTOR	IC PRESER	RVAT	ION HE	LD IN COMMITTEE	Pass	6:0

ADOPTED

COMMISSION

COMMISSION

HISTORIC PRESERVATION